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Setting Up the System
1. Download and install the eufy app, then sign in or create an 
account. 

2. Follow the in-app instructions to add this device and 
complete the setup.

For online support, tutorial 
videos, FAQs, and more 
information, please visit 
https://support.eufy.com/
s/

Scan the QR code to read 
the detailed user guide. 
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Important Safety Instructions
• The recommended temperature range for devices and 

accessories is 0℃ to 40℃ (32 ℉ to 104 ℉ ).
• Unless specifically indicated that it is safe to do so in the 

user guide or instruction manual, do not use the device in 
an environment that exceeds the recommended low or high 
temperature.

• Unless specifically indicated that it is safe to do so in the user 
guide or instruction manual, avoid exposing your device to direct 
sunshine or excessively wet environments.

• Do not use the product in any way other than described herein in 
order to avoid personal injury or property damage.

• Users should comply with the laws and regulations of the 
corresponding countries and regions where the equipment is 
located(used), abide by professional ethics, pay attention to 
safety oblligations, and strictly prohibit the use of our products 
or equipment for any illegal purposes. Our company will 
not be responsible for any violators' legal liability under any 
circumstances.

• For pluggable equipment, the socket outlet should be easily 
accessible.

• Use only the adaptor provided by the manufacturer. Using 
unauthorized adapters may cause danger and violate the 
authorized use of the device or the warranty article.

Child Safety
• THIS DEVICE IS NOT A TOY.
• Choking Hazard: This product contains (or comes with) small 

parts, plastic elements, cables, and parts that may cause choking 
hazards. Keep your camera and its accessories out of the reach of 
small children. Consult a physician immediately if small parts are 
swallowed.

• Strangulation Hazard: Children get strangled in cords. Keep cords 
out of the reach of children (more than 3 ft / 0.9 m away).

Notice 
Declaration of Conformity 

This product complies with the radio interference 
requirements of the European Community.

Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that this device is in 
compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant 
provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. For the declaration of 
conformity, visit the website: https://support.eufy.com/s/articl
eRecommend?type=DownLoad&secondType=doc.

Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that this device is in 
compliance with The Product Security and Telecommunications 
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Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable 
Products) Regulations 2023. For the Statement of Compliance, 
visit the website https://www.eufy.com/uk/psti-related.

This adapter is for indoor use only. The adapter type is TEKA-
UCA10EU, rated output voltage/current is 5Vdc/1A. The plug 
considered as disconnect device of adapter. 

RF exposure information: The Maximum Permissible Exposure 
(MPE) level has been calculated based on a distance of d=20 
cm between the device and the human body. To maintain 
compliance with RF exposure requirements, use products that 
maintain a 20cm distance between the device and human 
body. 

Wi-Fi Operating Frequency Range: 2412~2472MHz; 
Wi-Fi Max Output Power: 19.90 dBm
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 
3, 80807 Munich, Germany

Your product is designed and manufactured with high-
quality materials and components, which can be 
recycled and reused.

This symbol means the product must not be discarded 
as household waste and should be delivered to 
an appropriate collection facility for recycling. 
Proper disposal and recycling help protect natural 
resources, human health, and the environment. For 
more information on the disposal and recycling of 
this product, contact your local municipality, disposal 
service, or the shop where you bought this product.

Default Open Port 1: Wi-Fi (2.4GHz) 
Port Description: 
1. When powered on for the first time or after a reset, if there 
is no configured Wi-Fi information, it may enter network 
pairing mode (such as AP/BLE pairing); 
2. In normal working mode, it will automatically connect to 
the router and save the SSID and password; 
3. If you need to switch Wi-Fi configuration, you can use the 
App or follow the instructions in the manual to reconfigure 
the network. 
4. TCP monitors Port 15250, and is used for connecting 
HomeBase.
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Einrichten des Systems
1. Laden Sie die eufy App herunter und installieren Sie 
sie, dann melden Sie sich an oder erstellen Sie ein Konto. 

2. Folgen Sie den Anweisungen in der App, um dieses Gerät 
hinzuzufügen und die Einrichtung abzuschließen. 

Für Online-Support, 
Tutorial-Videos, FAQs und 
weitere Informationen 
besuchen Sie bitte https://
support.eufy.com/s/. 

Scannen Sie den QR-
Code, um die detaillierte 
Benutzeranleitung 
zu lesen. 

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise
• Der empfohlene Temperaturbereich für Geräte und Zubehör 

beträgt 0° C bis 40° C (32° F bis 104° F).
• Sofern nicht ausdrücklich im Benutzerhandbuch oder der 

Bedienungsanleitung angegeben, verwenden Sie dieses Gerät 
nicht in Umgebungen, die die empfohlenen Mindest- oder 
Höchsttemperaturen überschreiten. 

• Sofern nicht ausdrücklich im Benutzerhandbuch oder der 
Bedienungsanleitung angegeben, vermeiden Sie es, Ihr 
Gerät direkter Sonneneinstrahlung oder übermäßig feuchten 
Umgebungen auszusetzen. 

• Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht anders als hier beschrieben, um 
Personen- oder Sachschäden zu vermeiden.

• Die Benutzer sollten die Gesetze und Vorschriften der 
entsprechenden Länder und Regionen einhalten, in denen die 
Geräte verwendet werden, sich an die Berufsethik halten, die 
Sicherheitspflichten beachten und die Verwendung unserer 
Produkte oder Geräte für illegale Zwecke strikt untersagen. 
Unser Unternehmen ist unter keinen Umständen für die rechtliche 
Haftung von Zuwiderhandelnden verantwortlich.

• Für steckbare Geräte sollte die Steckdose leicht zugänglich sein. 
• Verwenden Sie nur den Adapter, der vom Hersteller bereitgestellt 

wird. Die Verwendung von nicht autorisierten Adaptern kann 
Gefahren verursachen und gegen die autorisierte Verwendung 
des Geräts oder des Garantieartikels verstoßen. 
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Hinweis
Konformitätserklärung

Dieses Produkt erfüllt die Anforderungen der 
Europäischen Gemeinschaft an Funkstörungen.

Anker Innovations Limited erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Gerät 
die grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen relevanten 
Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EG erfüllt. Die 
Konformitätserklärung finden Sie auf der Website: https://
support.eufy.com/s/articleRecommend?type=DownLoad&sec
ondType=doc. 
Der Adapter darf ausschließlich in Innenbereichen 
verwendet werden. Der Adaptertyp ist TEKA-UCA10EU, 
Nennausgangsspannung/Strom beträgt 5 VDC/1 A. Zum 
Trennen des Adapters von der Stromversorgung den 
Netzstecker ziehen. 
Informationen zur HF-Exposition: Die maximal zulässige 
Exposition (MPE) wurde basierend auf einem Abstand von 
d = 20 cm zwischen dem Gerät und dem menschlichen 
Körper berechnet. To maintain compliance with RF exposure 

Kindersicherheit
• DIES IST KEIN SPIELZEUGGERÄT. 
• Erstickungsgefahr: Dieses Produkt enthält (oder kommt mit) 

kleinen Teilen, Kunststoffelementen, Kabeln und Teilen, die 
Erstickungsgefahren verursachen können. Halten Sie Ihre Kamera 
und ihr Zubehör außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern. 
Konsultieren Sie sofort einen Arzt, wenn kleine Teile verschluckt 
werden. 

• Strangulationsgefahr: Kinder können sich mit Kabeln 
STRANGULIEREN. Bewahren Sie Kabel außerhalb der Reichweite 
von Kindern auf (mehr als 0,9 m Abstand).
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Configuración del sistema
1. Descargue e instale la aplicación Eufy, 
luego inicie sesión o cree una cuenta. 

2. Siga las instrucciones en la aplicación para agregar este 
dispositivo y completar la configuración. 

Para obtener soporte en 
línea, videos tutoriales, 
preguntas frecuentes y más 
información, visite https://
support.eufy.com/s/. 

Escanee el código QR 
para leer la detallada 
Guía del Usuario. 

requirements, use products that maintain a 20cm distance 
between the device and human body. 
WLAN-Betriebsfrequenzbereich: 2412~2472 MHz; 
Wi-Fi Maximalausgangsleistung: 19,90 dBm
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 
3, 80807 Munich, Germany

Das Produkt wurde aus hochwertigen Materialien und 
Komponenten entwickelt und hergestellt, die recycelt 
und wiederverwendet werden können.

Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht 
über den Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf, sondern bei 
einer entsprechenden Sammelstelle zum Recycling 
abgegeben werden muss. Ordnungsgemäße 
Entsorgung und Recycling tragen zum Schutz 
natürlicher Ressourcen und zur Vermeidung von 
Umwelt- und Gesundheitsschäden bei.Weitere 
Informationen zur Entsorgung und zum Recycling dieses 
Produkts erhalten Sie von Ihrer örtlichen Gemeinde, 
Ihrem Entsorgungsdienstleister oder dem Geschäft, in 
dem Sie dieses Produkt gekauft haben.
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Instrucciones de seguridad 
importantes
• El rango de temperatura recomendado para dispositivos y 

accesorios es de 0° C a 40° C (32° F a 104° F).
• No use este dispositivo en un ambiente que supere la 

temperatura baja o alta recomendada, a menos que se indique 
específicamente que es seguro hacerlo en la guía del usuario o el 
manual de instrucciones. 

• Evite exponer el dispositivo a la luz solar directa o ambientes 
excesivamente húmedos, a menos que se indique 
específicamente que es seguro hacerlo en la guía del usuario o el 
manual de instrucciones. 

• No use el producto de ningún modo diferente a lo descrito en este 
documento para evitar lesiones personales y daños materiales.

• Los usuarios deben cumplir las leyes y normativas de los países 
y regiones correspondientes donde se encuentre(utilice) el 
equipo, atenerse a la ética profesional, prestar atención a 
las obligaciones de seguridad y prohibir estrictamente el uso 
de nuestros productos o equipos para cualquier fin ilegal. 
Nuestra empresa no se hará responsable en ningún caso de la 
responsabilidad legal de los infractores.

• Para equipos enchufables, el enchufe de la toma de corriente 
debe ser fácilmente accesible. 

• Utilice solamente el adaptador proporcionado por el fabricante. 

El uso de adaptadores no autorizados puede causar peligro y 
violar el uso autorizado del dispositivo o el artículo de garantía. 

Seguridad infantil
• ESTE DISPOSITIVO NO ES UN JUGUETE. 
• Riesgo de asfixia: Este producto contiene (o viene con) partes 

pequeñas, elementos de plástico, cables y partes que pueden 
causar riesgos de asfixia. Mantenga su cámara y sus accesorios 
fuera del alcance de los niños pequeños. Consulte a un médico 
inmediatamente si se tragan piezas pequeñas. 

• Peligro de estrangulamiento: Los niños pueden sufrir 
ESTRANGULAMIENTO debido a los cables. Mantenga los cables 
lejos del alcance de los niños (más de 0,9 m).

Aviso 
Declaración de conformidad

Este producto cumple con los requisitos de 
radiointerferencias de la Comunidad Europea.

Por la presente, Anker Innovations Limited declara que 
este dispositivo cumple los requisitos esenciales y otras 
disposiciones pertinentes de la Directiva 2014/53/UE. Para 
consultar la declaración de conformidad, visite el sitio web: 
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https://support.eufy.com/s/articleRecommend?type=DownLo
ad&secondType=doc. 

Este adaptador es solo para uso en interiores.  El tipo de 
adaptador es TEKA-UCA10EU, la tensión/corriente de 
salida nominal es de 5 V CC/1 A. El enchufe se considera un 
dispositivo de desconexión del adaptador. 

Información de exposición a RF: El nivel máximo de exposición 
permisible (MEP) se ha calculado en función de una distancia 
de d = 20 cm entre el dispositivo y el cuerpo humano. To 
maintain compliance with RF exposure requirements, use 
products that maintain a 20cm distance between the device 
and human body. 

Rango de frecuencia de funcionamiento de Wi-Fi: 
2412~2472 MHz; 
Potencia máxima de salida de Wi-Fi: 19,90 dBm
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 
3, 80807 Munich, Germany

El producto se ha diseñado y fabricado con materiales 
y componentes de gran calidad que pueden reciclarse 
y reutilizarse.

Este símbolo indica que el producto no debe tirarse 
como si fuera un residuo doméstico, sino que debe 
depositarse en los puntos de recogida adecuados para 
su reciclaje. La eliminación y el reciclaje adecuados 
ayudan a proteger los recursos naturales, la salud de 
las personas y el medio ambiente.Para obtener más 
información sobre la eliminación y el reciclaje de este 
producto, póngase en contacto con su municipio local, 
servicio de eliminación o la tienda donde compró este 
producto.
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Configuration du système
1. Téléchargez et installez l'application eufy, puis 
connectez-vous ou créez un compte. 

2. Suivez les instructions de l'application pour ajouter cet 
appareil et terminer la configuration. 

Pour obtenir une assistance 
en ligne, des vidéos 
tutorielles, des FAQ et plus 
d'informations, veuillez 
visiter https://support.eufy.
com/s/. 

Numérisez le code 
QR pour lire le Guide 
d'utilisation détaillé.  

Consignes de sécurité 
importantes
• La plage de température recommandée pour les appareils et 

accessoires est de 0° C à 40° C (32° F à 104° F).
• À moins qu’il ne soit spécifiquement indiqué dans le guide de 

l’utilisateur ou le manuel d’instructions que cela est sans danger, 
n’utilisez pas cet appareil dans un environnement qui dépasse les 
températures basses ou élevées recommandées. 

• Sauf indication contraire dans le guide de l’utilisateur ou le 
manuel d’instructions, évitez d’exposer votre appareil aux rayons 
directs du soleil ou à des environnements excessivement humides. 

• N'utilisez pas le produit d'une autre manière que celle décrite ici 
afin d'éviter des blessures ou des dommages matériels.

• Les utilisateurs doivent se conformer aux lois et règlements des 
pays et régions où l'équipement est situé (utilisé), respecter 
l'éthique professionnelle, prêter attention aux obligations de 
sécurité et interdire strictement l'utilisation de nos produits ou 
équipements à des fins illégales.

• Pour les équipements enfichables, la prise de courant doit être 
facilement accessible. 

• Utilisez uniquement l'adaptateur fourni par le fabricant. L'utilisation 
d'adaptateurs non autorisés peut causer des dangers et violer 
l'utilisation autorisée de l'appareil ou l'article de garantie. 
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Sécurité des enfants
• CET APPAREIL N'EST PAS UN JOUET. 
• Risque d'étouffement: Ce produit contient (ou est livré avec) 

des petites pièces, des éléments en plastique, des câbles et des 
pièces qui peuvent causer des risques d'étouffement. Gardez 
votre caméra et ses accessoires hors de portée des petits enfants. 
Consultez immédiatement un médecin si de petites pièces sont 
avalées. 

• Risques d'étranglement : les câbles présentent un risque élevé 
d'étranglement pour les enfants. Gardez les câbles hors de portée 
des enfants (à plus de 0,9 m de distance).

Avis 
Déclaration de conformité

Ce produit est conforme aux exigences en matière 
d'interférences radio de la Communauté européenne. 

Anker Innovations Limited déclare par le présent document 
que cet appareil est conforme aux exigences essentielles et 
aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/EU. 
Pour consulter la déclaration de conformité, visitez le site Web 
suivant : https://support.eufy.com/s/articleRecommend?type

=DownLoad&secondType=doc 
Cet adaptateur est destiné exclusivement à une utilisation 
en intérieur.  Le type d'adaptateur est SA0101-0501000GA, 
la tension/courant de sortie nominale est de 5 Vcc/1 A. La 
fiche est considérée comme le dispositif de déconnexion de 
l'adaptateur. 
Informations relatives à l'exposition aux radiofréquences : le 
niveau d'exposition maximale autorisée (MPE) a été calculé sur 
la base d'une distance de 20 centimètres entre l'appareil et le 
corps. To maintain compliance with RF exposure requirements, 
use products that maintain a 20cm distance between the 
device and human body. 
Plage de fréquences de fonctionnement Wi-Fi : 
2 412~2 472 MHz ; 
Wi-Fi Puissance de sortie maximale : 19,90 dBm
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 
3, 80807 Munich, Germany

Votre produit est conçu et fabriqué avec des matériaux 
et des composants de haute qualité recyclables et 
réutilisables.
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Configurazione del sistema
1.Scarica e installa l'app eufy, quindi accedi o crea 
un account. 

2.Segui le istruzioni in-app per aggiungere questo dispositivo e 
completare la configurazione. 

Per supporto online, video 
tutorial, domande frequenti 
e ulteriori informazioni, 
visita https://support.eufy.
com/s/. 

Scansiona il codice QR 
per leggere la dettagliata 
Guida per l'utente.  

Ce symbole signifie que le produit ne doit pas être jeté 
avec les déchets ménagers et qu’il doit être remis à un 
centre de collecte approprié pour le recyclage. Une 
élimination et un recyclage appropriés contribuent à 
protéger les ressources naturelles, la santé humaine 
et l’environnement.Pour plus d'informations sur 
l'élimination et le recyclage de ce produit, contactez 
votre municipalité locale, le service d'élimination ou le 
magasin où vous avez acheté ce produit. 
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Istruzioni importanti sulla 
sicurezza
• La gamma di temperatura consigliata per dispositivi e accessori 

è 0° C a 40° C (32° F a 104° F).
• Non utilizzare questo dispositivo in un ambiente la cui 

temperatura supera il limite minimo o massimo consigliato, a 
meno che nel manuale dell'utente o nel manuale di istruzioni non 
sia espressamente indicato che l'uso a una temperatura diversa 
da quella indicata è sicuro. 

• Evitare di esporre il dispositivo alla luce diretta del sole o ad 
ambienti eccessivamente umidi, a meno che nel manuale 
dell'utente o nel manuale di istruzioni non sia espressamente 
indicato che l'uso in queste condizioni è sicuro. 

• Non utilizzare il prodotto in modi diversi da quanto qui descritto al 
fine di evitare lesioni personali o materiali.

• Gli utenti devono rispettare le leggi e i regolamenti dei paesi e 
delle regioni in cui l'apparecchiatura è situata (utilizzata), attenersi 
all'etica professionale, prestare attenzione agli obblighi di 
sicurezza e vietare rigorosamente l'uso dei nostri prodotti o delle 
nostre apparecchiature per scopi illegali. La nostra azienda non 
sarà in alcun caso responsabile della responsabilità legale dei 
trasgressori.

• Per l'attrezzatura plug-in, la presa di corrente dovrebbe essere 
facilmente accessibile. 

• Usa solo l'adattatore fornito dal produttore. L'utilizzo di adattatori 
non autorizzati può causare pericoli e violare l'uso autorizzato del 
dispositivo o l'articolo di garanzia. 

Sicurezza dei bambini
• QUESTO DISPOSITIVO NON È UN GIOCATTOLO. 
• Pericolo di soffocamento: Questo prodotto contiene (o viene 

fornito con) piccole parti, elementi in plastica, cavi e parti che 
possono causare pericoli di soffocamento. Tieni la tua fotocamera 
e i suoi accessori fuori dalla portata dei bambini piccoli. 
Consultare immediatamente un medico se si inghiottono piccole 
parti. 

• Pericolo di strangolamento: i bambini rimangono strangolati con 
le corde. Tenere i cavi fuori dalla portata dei bambini (a più di 0,9 
m/3 piedi di distanza). 

Avviso 
Dichiarazione di conformità

Questo prodotto è conforme ai requisiti della Comunità 
europea relativi alle interferenze radio.

Con il presente documento, Anker Innovations Limited dichiara 
che questo dispositivo è conforme ai requisiti fondamentali e 
alle altre disposizioni correlate previste dalla direttiva 2014/53/
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UE. Per la dichiarazione di conformità, visitare il sito Web: 
https://support.eufy.com/s/articleRecommend?type=DownLo
ad&secondType=doc.

L’adattatore è destinato esclusivamente all’uso in ambienti 
interni.  Il tipo di adattatore è TEKA-UCA10EU, la tensione/
corrente di uscita nominale è 5 Vdc/1 A. La spina è considerata 
come dispositivo di scollegamento dell'adattatore. 

Informazioni sull'esposizione alle RF: il livello massimo di 
esposizione consentito (MPE) è stato calcolato sulla base di 
una distanza di d=20 cm tra il dispositivo e il corpo umano. 

Gamma di frequenza operativa Wi-Fi: 2412 ~ 2472 MHz; 
Potenza di uscita massima Wi-Fi: 19,90 dBm
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 
3, 80807 Munich, Germany

Il prodotto è progettato e realizzato con materiali e 
componenti di alta qualità, che possono essere riciclati 
e riutilizzati.

Questo simbolo indica che il prodotto non deve essere 
smaltito tra i rifiuti domestici e deve essere consegnato 
presso un centro di raccolta per il riciclo. Un corretto 
smaltimento e riciclo aiuta a proteggere le risorse 
naturali, la salute umana e l'ambiente. Per ulteriori 
informazioni sulla smaltimento e il riciclaggio di questo 
prodotto, contattare il proprio comune, il servizio di 
smaltimento o il negozio presso cui è stato acquistato il 
prodotto. 
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Het systeem instellen
1. Download en installeer de eufy app, log vervolgens 
in of maak een account aan. 

2. Volg de in-app instructies om dit apparaat toe te voegen en 
de installatie te voltooien. 

Voor online ondersteuning, 
tutorial video's, 
veelgestelde vragen en 
meer informatie, bezoek 
alstublieft https://support.
eufy.com/s/. 

Scan de QR-code 
om de gedetailleerde 
Gebruikershandleiding 
te lezen. 

Belangrijke veiligheidsinstructies
• De aanbevolen temperatuur voor apparaten en accessoires is 0°

C tot 40° C (32° F tot 104° F).
• Gebruik dit apparaat niet in een omgeving met een lagere of 

hogere temperatuur dan het aanbevolen temperatuurbereik, 
tenzij in de gebruikers- of instructiehandleiding specifiek wordt 
aangegeven dat dit veilig kan. 

• Stel uw apparaat niet bloot aan direct zonlicht of extreem natte 
omgevingen, tenzij in de gebruikers- of instructiehandleiding 
specifiek wordt aangegeven dat dit veilig kan. 

• Gebruik het product niet anders dan in deze handleiding is 
beschreven om letsel of schade aan eigendommen te voorkomen.

• Gebruikers moeten voldoen aan de wetten en voorschriften van 
de desbetreffende landen en regio's waar de apparatuur zich 
bevindt (wordt gebruikt), zich houden aan de beroepsethiek, 
aandacht besteden aan veiligheidsverplichtingen en het gebruik 
van onze producten of apparatuur voor illegale doeleinden ten 
strengste verbieden. Ons bedrijf is in geen geval verantwoordelijk 
voor de wettelijke aansprakelijkheid van overtreders.

• Voor insteekbare apparatuur moet het stopcontact gemakkelijk 
toegankelijk zijn. 

• Gebruik alleen de adapter die door de fabrikant is geleverd. 
Het gebruik van ongeautoriseerde adapters kan gevaarlijk 
zijn en het geautoriseerde gebruik van het apparaat of de 
garantievoorwaarden schenden. 
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Het type adapter is TEKA-UCA10EU, met een nominaal 
uitgangsvermogen van 5V-DC / 1 A. De stekker wordt 
beschouwd als uitschakelinrichting van de adapter. 
RF blootstellingsinformatie: Het Maximum Toelaatbare 
Blootstellingsniveau (MPE) is berekend op basis van een afstand 
van d=20 cm tussen het apparaat en het menselijk lichaam. 
To maintain compliance with RF exposure requirements, use 
products that maintain a 20cm distance between the device 
and human body. 
Werkingsfrequentiebereik wifi: 2412 ~ 2472 MHz; 
Maximaal uitgangsvermogen Wi-Fi: 19,90 dBm
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 
3, 80807 München, Duitsland

Uw product is ontworpen en geproduceerd met 
hoogwaardige materialen en componenten die kunnen 
worden gerecycled en hergebruikt.

Kindveiligheid
• DIT APPARAAT IS GEEN SPEELGOED. 
• Verstikkingsgevaar: Dit product bevat (of wordt geleverd met) 

kleine onderdelen, plastic elementen, kabels en onderdelen 
die verstikkingsgevaar kunnen veroorzaken. Houd je camera en 
de accessoires buiten bereik van kleine kinderen. Raadpleeg 
onmiddellijk een arts als kleine onderdelen worden ingeslikt. 

• Wurgingsgevaar: Kinderen raken verstrikt in koorden. Houd 
snoeren buiten het bereik van kinderen (op een afstand van meer 
dan 0,9 m).

Kennisgeving 
Verklaring van conformiteit

Dit product voldoet aan de EU-vereisten met 
betrekking tot radio-interferentie.

Hierbij verklaart Anker Innovations Limited dat dit apparaat 
voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten en andere relevante 
bepalingen van Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De verklaring van 
conformiteit vindt u op de website: https://support.eufy.com/
s/articleRecommend?type=DownLoad&secondType=doc 
Deze adapter is alleen geschikt voor gebruik binnenshuis.  
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Dit symbool betekent dat dit product niet mag 
worden weggegooid als huishoudelijk afval en 
moet worden ingeleverd bij een daarvoor bestemd 
inzamelpunt voor recycling. Door dit product op de 
juiste manier te verwijderen en te recyclen, draagt u 
bij aan de bescherming van natuurlijke hulpbronnen, 
de gezondheid van de mens en het milieu.Voor meer 
informatie over de verwijdering en recycling van dit 
product, neem contact op met uw lokale gemeente, 
afvaldienst of de winkel waar u dit product heeft 
gekocht.

Configuração do sistema
1. Baixe e instale o aplicativo eufy, em seguida, 
faça login ou crie uma conta. 

2. Siga as instruções no aplicativo para adicionar este 
dispositivo e concluir a configuração. 

Para suporte online, 
vídeos tutoriais, perguntas 
frequentes e mais 
informações, por favor 
visite https://support.eufy.
com/s/. 

Digitalize o código 
QR para ler o Guia do 
Usuário detalhado. 
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Instruções de segurança 
importantes
• A faixa de temperatura recomendada para dispositivos e 

acessórios é de 0° C a 40° C (32° F a 104° F).
• Exceto quando o guia do utilizador ou o manual de instruções 

indica especificamente que é seguro proceder deste modo, não 
utilize este dispositivo num ambiente com uma temperatura 
inferior ou superior às temperaturas mínima e máxima 
recomendadas. 

• Exceto quando o guia do utilizador ou o manual de instruções 
indica especificamente que é seguro proceder deste modo, 
evite expor o dispositivo à luz solar direta ou a ambientes 
excessivamente húmidos. 

• Não utilize o produto de forma diferente da descrita neste 
documento para evitar lesões ou danos materiais.

• Os utilizadores devem cumprir as leis e regulamentos dos países 
e regiões correspondentes onde o equipamento está localizado 
(utilizado), respeitar a ética profissional, prestar atenção às 
obrigações de segurança e proibir estritamente a utilização dos 
nossos produtos ou equipamento para quaisquer fins ilegais. A 
nossa empresa não será responsável pela responsabilidade legal 
dos infractores em nenhuma circunstância.

• Para equipamentos plugáveis, a tomada de saída deve ser 
facilmente acessível. 

• Use apenas o adaptador fornecido pelo fabricante. O uso de 
adaptadores não autorizados pode causar perigo e violar o uso 
autorizado do dispositivo ou do artigo de garantia. 

Segurança infantil
• ESTE DISPOSITIVO NÃO É UM BRINQUEDO. 
• Risco de asfixia: Este produto contém (ou vem com) pequenas 

partes, elementos de plástico, cabos e partes que podem causar 
riscos de asfixia. Mantenha sua câmera e seus acessórios fora 
do alcance de crianças pequenas. Consultar imediatamente um 
médico em caso de ingestão de peças pequenas. 

• Perigo de estrangulamento: Crianças são estranguladas em 
cordas. Mantenha os cabos fora do alcance das crianças (mais 
de 3 pés/0,9 m de distância).

Aviso 
Declaração de Conformidade

Este produto cumpre as normas de interferências de 
rádio da Comunidade Europeia.

Por este meio, a Anker Innovations Limited declara que este 
dispositivo está em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais 
e outras disposições relevantes da Diretiva 2014/53/UE. Para 
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consultar a declaração de conformidade, visite o site: https://
support.eufy.com/s/articleRecommend?type=DownLoad&sec
ondType=doc.
 
Este adaptador destina-se apenas a utilização em espaços 
interiores.  O tipo de transformador é o TEKA-UCA10EU, a 
tensão/corrente nominal de saída é de 5 Vcc/1 A. A ficha é 
considerada como dispositivo de desconexão do adaptador. 
Informações sobre exposição a RF: o nível de Exposição 
Máxima Admissível (MPE - Maximum Permissible Exposure) 
foi calculado com base numa distância de d=20 cm entre o 
dispositivo e o corpo humano.
Gama de frequências de funcionamento do Wi-Fi: 2412~2472 
MHz; 
Wi-Fi Potência Máxima de Saída: 19,90 dBm
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 
3, 80807 Munich, Germany

O produto foi concebido e fabricado com materiais 
e componentes de alta qualidade, que podem ser 
reciclados e reutilizados.

Este símbolo significa que o produto não deve ser 
eliminado como lixo doméstico e deve ser entregue 
numa instalação de recolha apropriada para 
reciclagem. A eliminação e a reciclagem adequadas 
ajudam a proteger os recursos naturais, a saúde 
humana e o ambiente.Para obter mais informações 
sobre o descarte e reciclagem deste produto, entre em 
contato com a sua prefeitura local, serviço de descarte 
ou a loja onde você comprou este produto.
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システムのセットアップ
1. App Store ( iOS 端末 ) または Google Play ( Android 端末 ) から 
Eufy  アプリをインストールし、アカウント登録をしてください。

2. Eufy  アプリのデバイス画面右上にある「+」マークをタップし、画面の指
示に従って本製品をアプリに追加してください。

安全にご使用いただくために	
• 本製品の動作温度は約 0 ～ 40℃です。
• 極端に高温または低温の環境で本製品を使用しないでください。また、強

い日差しの下や、水気の多い場所での使用は避けてください。
• 本製品は、手の届きやすいコンセントに接続してください。
• 怪我や物的損害を避けるために、本説明書に記載されている方法以外で本

製品を使用しないでください。
• 機器をご使用になる国や地域の法律および規制等を遵守し、安全義務に注

意を払う必要があります。また、当社の製品や機器を違法な目的で使用す
ることを固く禁止します。当社は、いかなる状況においても違反者の法的
責任について責任を負いません。

• 付属の AC アダプタのみをご使用ください。それ以外の AC アダプタを使用
した場合、怪我や本製品の損傷に繋がる恐れがあります。また、保証の対
象外となる可能性があります。

• 本製品はおもちゃではありません。お子様が本製品で遊ぶことがないよう
ご注意ください。

• 付属の部品を、お子様の手の届く場所で使用 · 保管しないでください。小
さな部品を口に入れ、窒息する恐れがあります。万一誤飲してしまった場
合は、直ちに医師に相談してください。また、お子様が本製品で遊ぶこと
がないようご注意ください。
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시스템 설정
1.eufy  앱을 다운로드하여 설치한 다음 계정을 만들어서 로그인합니다 . 

2. 앱 내 가이드에 따라 이 장치를 추가하고 설정을 완료합니다 .

온라인 지원 , 튜토리얼 비디오 , FAQ 및 
기타 정보는 다음 사이트를 참조하십시
오 . https://support.eufy.com/s/

QR 코드를 스캔하면 자세한 사용자 
가이드를 읽을 수 있습니다 .

注意
本製品は、リサイクルおよび再利用可能な高品質の材料とコンポー
ネントを使用して、設計および製造されています。

本製品を廃棄する際は、お住まいの自治体のルールに従ってくだい。
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중요 안전 지침
• 기기 및 액세서리 권장 온도 범위는 0℃ ~40℃ (32 ℉ ~104 ℉ ) 입니다 .
• 권장 온도를 초과하는 환경에서는 기기를 사용하지 마십시오 .
• 직사광선이나 과도하게 습한 환경에서 기기를 노출하지 마십시오 .
• 부상 및 재산 피해의 방지를 위해 안내된 방법이 아닌 다른 방법으로 제품을 사

용하지 마십시오 .
• 사용자는 법규와 윤리를 준수하며 , 안전 의무를 다해야 합니다 . 또한 , 당사 제

품의 불법적인 사용은 엄격히 금지됩니다 .
• 플러그형 기기의 경우 소형 콘센트에 쉽게 접근할 수 있어야 합니다 .
• 제조사에서 제공한 어댑터만 사용하십시오 . 승인되지 않은 어댑터를 사용하면 

위험이 발생할 수 있으며 기기 또는 품질 보증서의 사용을 위반할 수 있습니다 .

어린이 안전
• 이 장치는 장난감이 아닙니다 .
• 질식 위험 : 이 제품은 질식 위험을 유발할 수 있는 작은 부품 , 플라스틱 부품 , 

케이블 등을 포함하고 있습니다 . 카메라와 부속품을 어린 아이의 손이 닿지 않
는 곳에 보관하십시오 . 작은 부품을 삼킨 경우 즉시 의사와 상담하십시오 .

• 목 졸림 위험 : 아이들은 줄로 목이 조여질 수 있습니다 . 줄은 아이들의 손이 닿
지 않는 곳에 보관하십시오 (3 피트 /0.9m 이상 ).

본 제품은 고품질 재료와 부품으로 설계 및 제조되어 재활용 및 재사용
이 가능합니다 .

이 기호는 제품이 생활 폐기물로 폐기되어서는 안 되며 재활용을 위해 
적절한 수집 시설로 전달되어야 함을 의미합니다 . 적절한 폐기와 재활용
은 천연 자원 , 인간의 건강 및 환경 보전에 기여합니다 . 이 제품의 폐기 
및 재활용에 대한 자세한 내용은 지역 자치 단체 , 폐기물 처리 서비스 또
는 이 제품을 구입한 상점에 문의하십시오 .

모델명 : T8W11
인증번호 : R-R-AIl-T8W11 
제품명 : 특정소출력 무선기기 ( 무선데이터통신시스템용 무선기기 ) 
제조자및제조국가 : Anker Innovations Limited 
해당 무선설비는 운용 중 전파혼신 가능성이 있음 . 해당 무선설비는 전
파혼신 가능성이 있으므로 인명안전과 관련된 서비스는 할수 없음 .

주의
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참고 : SN 코드 (xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx) 의 'x' 는 변수입니다 . 아래 표를 참조하세요 .

변수 'x' 변수의 범위 내용물

일곱 번째 0-F 안전 규정에 영향을 미치지 않는 
하드웨어 버전을 나타냅니다 .

아홉 번째와 
열 번째

20,21,
22,23,24...

년도를 나타내며 , 20 은 2020 년
을 , 21 은 2021 년을 , 22 는 2022
년을 , 23 은 2023 년을 , 24 는 
2024 년을 의미하며 , 이후로도 계
속됩니다 .

열한 번째와 
열두 번째

01,02,03... 주를 나타내며 , 01 은 해당 연도의 
첫 번째 주를 , 02 는 두 번째 주를 
의미하며 , 이후로도 계속됩니다 .

마지막 네 개 0001-FFFF 일련 번호를 나타냅니다 .



إشعار 
https://support.eufy. :للحصول على إعلان المطابقة، تفضل بزيارة موقع الويب

 com/s/articleRecommend?type=DownLoad&secondType=doc
هذا المحوّل مُصمَم للاستخدام الداخلي فحسب.  نوع المحول هو TEKA-UCA10EU جهد 

الخرج/التيار الناتج المقدر هو 5 فولت تيار مستمر/1 أمبير.  ويُعَتبر القابس جهاز فصل 
للمحوّل. 

نطاق تردد تشغيل Wi-Fi: 2412 إلى 2472 ميغاهرتز؛ 
قوة إخراج Wi-Fi القصوى: 19.90 ديسيبل ميللي واط

هذا المنتج مصمم ومُصنّع بمواد ومكونات عالية الجودة يمكن إعادة تدويرها 
وإعادة استخدامها.

يشير هذا الرمز إلى أنه يجب عدم التخلص من المنتج باعتباره من النفايات 
المنزلية العَادية بل يجب تسليمه إلى المنشأة المناسبة لتجميع النفايات بغرض 

إعادة التدوير. يساعد التخلص المناسب من المنتج وإعادة تدويره بشكل صحيح 
على حماية الموارد الطبيعَية وصحة الإنسان والبيئة.لمزيد من المعَلومات حول 

التخلص وإعادة التدوير لهذا المنتج، يرجى الاتصال ببلدية منطقتك، أو خدمة 
النفايات، أو المتجر الذي اشتريت منه هذا المنتج.
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 تعليمات السلامة الهامة
نطاق درجة الحرارة الموصى به للأجهزة والملحقات هو من 0 درجة مئوية إلى 40 درجة مئوية 

)32 درجة فهرنهايت إلى 104 درجة فهرنهايت(.
لا تستخدم هذا الجهاز في بيئة تتجاوز درجة الحرارة المنخفضة أو المرتفعَة الموصى بهما، ما لم 	 

يُذكر على وجه التحديد أنه من الآمن القيام بذلك في دليل المستخدم أو دليل التعَليمات. 
تجنب تعَريض جهازك لأشعَة الشمس المباشرة أو البيئات شديدة الرطوبة، ما لم يُذكر على وجه 	 

التحديد أنه من الآمن القيام بذلك في دليل المستخدم أو دليل التعَليمات. 
بالنسبة للمعَدات القابلة للتوصيل، يجب أن يكون مخرج المقبس سهل الوصول إليه. 	 
لا يجوز استخدم سوى المحول المقدم من الشركة المصنعَة. حيث إن استخدام المحولات غير 	 

المصرح بها قد يسبب خطرًا أو قد يمثل انتهاكًا للاستخدام المصرح به للجهاز أو خرقًا لبنود 
الضمان. 

الأمان الطفولي
هذا الجهاز ليس لعبة. 	 
خطر الاختناق: يحتوي هذا المنتج )أو يأتي مع( أجزاء صغيرة، عناصر بلاستيكية، كابلات، 	 

وأجزاء قد تسبب خطر الاختناق. احتفظ بكاميرتك وملحقاتها بعَيدًا عن متناول الأطفال الصغار. 
استشر الطبيب على الفور في حال ابتلاع أي من الأجزاء صغيرة. 

خطر الاختناق: تعَرض الطفل للخنق بالأسلاك. أبعَد الأسلاك عن متناول الأطفال )مسافة أكثر 	 
من متر واحد /3 أقدام(. 
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إعداد النظام
1. قم بتحميل وتثبيت تطبيق eufy  ، ثم قم بتسجيل الدخول أو إنشاء حساب. 

2. اتبع التعَليمات الموجودة داخل التطبيق لإضافة هذا الجهاز وإكمال الإعداد. 

للحصول على الدعم الفني عبر الإنترنت، 
ومشاهدة فيديوهات الشرح، والإجابة على 
الأسئلة الشائعَة، والحصول على مزيد من 

المعَلومات، يرجى زيارة 

مسح الرمز الاستجابة السريعَة 
لقراءة دليل المستخدم المفصل. 

https://support.eufy.com/s/

CUSTOMER SERVICE
Kundenservice  |  Servicio de atención al cliente  |  Service client  |  Servizio clienti
Klantenservice  |  Serviço de Apoio ao Cliente  |  カスタマーサポート  |  고객 서비스

12-month limited warranty
12 Monate eingeschränkte Garantie
Garantía limitada de 12 meses 
Garantie limitée de 12 mois

Garanzia limitata di 12 mesi
12 maanden beperkte garantie
12 meses de garantia limitada
18 ヶ月 ( 延長あり )
12 개월 제한 보증

(US/CA) +1 (800) 988 7973
(UK) +44 (0) 1604 936200
(DE) +49 (0) 69 9579 7960
( 中国 ) +86 400 0550 036
( 日本 ) 03 4455 7823
( 한국 ) +82 1666-8470

(AU) +61 3 8331 4800
(Egypt) +20 8000000826
(UAE) +971 8000320817
(Kuwait) +965 22069086
(KSA) +966 8008500030

support@eufy.com
support@anker.com ( 日本 ) 
support.kr@anker.com ( 한국 )

Anker Innovations Limited
Unit 56, 8th Floor, Tower 2, Admiralty Centre, 18 Harcourt Road, Hong Kong

@EufyOfficial@EufyOfficial @EufyOfficial


